

No. 82229-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THE YAKIMA HERALD REPUBLIC,

Appellant,

v.

YAKIMA COUNTY,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT YAKIMA COUNTY

Stefanie J. Weigand
Senior Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondents

Yakima County Prosecuting
Attorney's Office
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 211
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200 Phone
(509) 574-1201 Fax

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2009 APR -3 P 1:01

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER,

~~CC DENY~~

h

ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ISSUE PRESENTED2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

IV. ARGUMENT8

 A. The Distinction Between Court Records and Agency Records is Well Settled.8

 B. Seeking to Have the Court Records Unsealed is the Proper Forum for Newspaper 12

 C. Yakima Herald-Republic’s Request for Attorney’s Fees Should be Denied 13

V. CONCLUSION14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cody Soter et al v. Cowles Publishing Co.,
131 Wn.App. 882 (2006) 13

Morgan v. City of Federal Way, et al, Supreme
Court No. 81556-9. 10, 11

Nast v. Michels, 107 Wn.2d 300 (1986).2, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14

Nixon v. Warner Communications, Inc., 435 U.S. 589 (1978).9

Progressive Animal Welfare Soc’y v. University of Washington,
125 Wn.2d 242 (1994)13

Rental Housing Association v. City of Des Moines,
165 Wn.2d 525 (2009)1

Seattle Times v. Ishikawa, 97 Wn.2d 30 (1983) 2, 6, 14

Spokane & Eastern Lawyer v. Tompkins,
136 Wn.App. 616 (2007) 10, 11

State v. Mendez, Yakima County Cause No. 05-1-00507-1. . 3, 4, 6, 10, 12

State v. Sanchez, Yakima County Cause No. 05-1-00459-8. . . 3, 6, 10, 12

Statutes

RCW 42.17.330 13

RCW 42.56 1, 5

RCW 42.56.540 2, 5

Rules

GR 15 (e)(2) 2, 6, 7, 14
